
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 22-1289 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:8/3/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/1/2022 9/1/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to using the Valley Inn located at 933 N. Parkway Drive, Fresno 93728, as an
interim low-barrier homeless shelter:
1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption pursuant to Section 15301 of the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines; and
2. Approve a Repair Services Agreement with the Fresno Housing Authority not to exceed
$2,651,648 (District 3)

Sponsors: Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Repair Services Agreement (Fresno Housing Authority - Valley Inn)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Council9/1/2022 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

